


Pistol Rifle
10m Air Pistol A: 65 years and more 10m Air Rifle A: 65 years and more

10m Air Pistol B: 55-64 years 10m Air Rifle B: 55-64 years

10m Air Pistol C: 45-54 years 10m Air Rifle C: 45-54 years

25m Pistol 30 Shots A: 65 years and more 50m Rifle Prone A: 65 years and more

25m Pistol 30 Shots B: 55-64 years 50m Rifle Prone B: 55-64 years

25m Pistol 30 Shots C: 45-54 years 50m Rifle Prone C: 45-54 years

25m Pistol 30 Shots Women

25m Pistol A: 65 years and more 50m Rifle 3 Positions A: 65 years and more

25m Pistol B: 55-64 years 50m Rifle 3 Positions B: 55-64 years

25m Pistol C: 45-54 years 50m Rifle 3 Positions C: 45-54 years

25m Pistol Women Item Competition AR 3×10 

Item Competition AP 3×10 

SCOPI software

Czech Republic, Pilsen, Shooting-stadium in Lobzy

INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP OF VETERANS 
18.6.2010 - 20.6.2010

Result lists

19.6.2010

20.6.2010



Event No. 1
Event 10m Air Pistol A: 65 years and more
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. Total

1 89 MEJTSKÝ Miloslav CZE 87 98 94 93 372
2 44 HUBÁČ Petr CZE 92 87 95 93 367
3 30 SABAK Pavel CZE 93 94 90 88 365
4 19 BERNÁTH Milan CZE 94 89 87 94 364
5 31 WALICA Jan CZE 95 89 90 90 364
6 86 ŠIMŠA Oldřich CZE 91 91 90 91 363
7 21 CHVOJKA Jiří CZE 90 91 88 88 357
8 191 VESELÝ Jaroslav CZE 91 88 89 88 356
9 2 SEIDEL Wolfgang GER 84 90 93 88 355

10 65 HALDER Horst AUT 87 89 87 91 354
11 255 SMRT Josef CZE 90 86 87 89 352
12 91 KONÍČEK Jiří CZE 85 89 90 88 352
13 195 GOLDHAMMER Jindřich CZE 86 88 90 87 351
14 131 ADLER Jaromír CZE 86 90 86 87 349
15 14 RÜCKERT Egbert GER 89 92 81 86 348
16 224 IVANOVIĆ Slavko SLO 90 90 84 84 348
17 112 DVOŘÁK Václav CZE 85 87 89 85 346
18 256 GRILL Karel CZE 83 81 87 85 336
19 32 KOPECKÝ Josef CZE 85 87 79 84 335
20 33 KOKEŠ Bohuslav CZE 83 86 85 81 335
21 78 HAUNOLD Erich AUT 84 81 84 85 334
22 50 CHROMEC Josef CZE 82 84 78 84 328
23 99 LEHOVEC Antonín SVK 77 79 79 81 316
24 268 LACKÝ Zdeněk CZE 71 76 64 74 285
25 4 MUSCHAL Rudi GER 68 72 67 77 284
26 15 HEINEMANN Edmund GER 69 71 70 62 272
27 210 LÖTHER Jürgen GER 56 55 71 46 228
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Event No. 2
Event 10m Air Pistol B: 55-64 years
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. Total

1 244 KULCSÁR Péter HUN 91 95 97 90 373
2 179 ISÁK Zdeněk CZE 91 95 94 92 372
3 97 DANAJ František SVK 91 95 91 94 371
4 20 HLAVÁČEK Zdeněk CZE 90 91 94 95 370
5 122 PACZKOWSKI Henryk POL 89 89 93 97 368
6 38 KRÁSA Jaroslav CZE 90 91 92 94 367
7 247 OTLECZ Károly HUN 98 90 92 87 367
8 98 GÁLL Igor SVK 90 93 90 90 363
9 166 KRATOCHVÍL Milan CZE 88 91 90 92 361

10 254 FIALA Vlastislav CZE 89 92 90 90 361
11 203 ČÍŽEK Karel CZE 88 86 91 95 360
12 111 PUČELÍK Václav CZE 89 89 89 93 360
13 279 ČERNOHORSKÝ Pavel CZE 89 92 89 90 360
14 3 WEIKEL Detlef GER 90 93 88 89 360
15 9 ŠTĚRBA Jan CZE 93 86 87 92 358
16 72 PRŮŠA Josef CZE 89 90 88 91 358
17 59 KÄSER Erich GER 89 93 84 91 357
18 245 SZABO M. Károly HUN 88 88 93 88 357
19 95 ŠVARC Štefan SVK 84 89 91 91 355
20 40 EERTMANS Ludo BEL 84 88 89 91 352
21 79 ADLER Anton AUT 86 87 84 94 351
22 269 GARBA Jaromír CZE 83 89 90 89 351
23 226 GOLC Stanislav SLO 89 88 88 85 350
24 200 PILÁT Josef CZE 86 93 86 85 350
25 12 PEETZ Stephan GER 84 89 85 90 348
26 80 KRASINGER Herbert AUT 86 87 88 87 348
27 242 HOLLANDI Katalin HUN 86 86 87 88 347
28 51 POLLAK Josef CZE 88 84 87 86 345
29 136 BREJŠA Petr CZE 88 86 86 85 345
30 246 SASS László HUN 88 84 82 90 344
31 85 GUFLER Arno AUT 88 83 85 88 344
32 225 STRAŽIŠAR Milan SLO 87 85 86 86 344
33 207 MELE Vesna SLO 82 88 91 83 344
34 81 KRASINGER Hedwig AUT 90 84 86 83 343
35 141 DÉRI Marcel SVK 87 85 79 90 341
36 243 TÓTH KOVÁCS Imre HUN 85 89 83 83 340
37 13 LAUBER Peter GER 84 77 81 89 331
38 16 LACHMANN Wolfgang GER 86 83 82 77 328
39 5 SCHMIDT Raimund GER 75 84 78 86 323
40 172 VÁŇA Pavel CZE 87 75 78 75 315
41 241 HOLLANDI Pál HUN 82 75 85 69 311
42 87 MUDROCH Jaroslav CZE 66 75 72 82 295
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Event No. 3
Event 10m Air Pistol C: 45-54 years
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. Total

1 231 BRUNŠEK Andrej SLO 97 94 98 95 384
2 235 SZABÓ Béla HUN 97 96 98 92 383
3 234 SIMONIČ Simon SLO 93 92 96 99 380
4 177 KÖNIGOVÁ Marcela CZE 94 94 94 94 376
5 233 SIMONIČ Boštjan SLO 96 96 91 93 376
6 236 NÉMETH Ferenc HUN 94 92 94 91 371
7 196 PÁVIŠ Antonín CZE 92 96 94 89 371
8 96 LOHYNSKÝ Miroslav CZE 94 91 91 94 370
9 232 IVANC Franci SLO 91 94 92 92 369

10 123 WIŚNIOWSKI Ryszard POL 90 96 92 90 368
11 181 ŠIDLÁK Miroslav CZE 93 87 92 93 365
12 113 KOLLÁR Luděk CZE 90 92 90 93 365
13 43 LACKÝ Antonín CZE 91 94 90 90 365
14 162 HEJNA Rudolf CZE 85 94 90 94 363
15 178 ČERNÝ Petr CZE 87 91 94 89 361
16 76 HORVATH Helmuth AUT 92 90 92 87 361
17 127 ŠPAČEK Bohuslav CZE 89 82 94 93 358
18 58 ŠIMLÍK Václav CZE 93 88 86 91 358
19 250 ALFÖLDI József HUN 85 92 91 89 357
20 119 KUREČKA Aleš CZE 88 90 90 89 357
21 168 TYRAJ Petr CZE 92 92 85 88 357
22 171 KUBAŠ Jan CZE 89 91 83 89 352
23 239 FABÓK Júlia HUN 83 88 86 92 349
24 129 TOMAŠKIN Pavel SVK 85 86 91 87 349
25 103 JANEČKOVÁ Jana CZE 84 89 86 89 348
26 237 HOLLÉ Zsolt HUN 88 83 89 88 348
27 199 ŠÍCHA Libor CZE 89 82 90 85 346
28 169 ONDRAŠINOVÁ Hana CZE 88 84 86 86 344
29 84 ZETEK Jaromír CZE 84 92 83 85 344
30 49 KARZEL Karel CZE 82 86 87 84 339
31 267 REMIÁŠ Rostislav CZE 88 86 86 75 335
32 34 KOŘÍNEK Václav CZE 85 72 83 89 329
33 201 PILÁTOVÁ Ludmila CZE 81 80 85 83 329
34 73 VONDRÁČEK Daniel CZE 76 84 80 76 316
35 88 CIMBŮREK Josef CZE 66 70 67 68 271
36 77 SCHMID Elisabeth AUT 55 53 75 53 236
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Event No. 4
Event 25m Pistol 30 Shots A: 65 years and more
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. Total

1 44 HUBÁČ Petr CZE 95 95 97 287
2 31 WALICA Jan CZE 94 91 95 280
3 30 SABAK Pavel CZE 94 94 92 280
4 89 MEJTSKÝ Miloslav CZE 95 93 92 280
5 19 BERNÁTH Milan CZE 93 95 91 279
6 65 HALDER Horst AUT 91 95 92 278
7 86 ŠIMŠA Oldřich CZE 90 91 94 275
8 112 DVOŘÁK Václav CZE 90 93 92 275
9 91 KONÍČEK Jiří CZE 91 92 92 275

10 256 GRILL Karel CZE 85 94 94 273
11 195 GOLDHAMMER Jindřich CZE 90 92 91 273
12 224 IVANOVIĆ Slavko SLO 89 89 94 272
13 27 NĚMEC Maxmilián CZE 89 93 88 270
14 255 SMRT Josef CZE 88 86 95 269
15 156 GÄRTNER Václav CZE 89 90 89 268
16 109 HANUS Jiří CZE 90 91 87 268
17 278 BURIAN Vlastislav CZE 88 89 90 267
18 75 SCHWARZ Antonín CZE 88 90 89 267
19 131 ADLER Jaromír CZE 90 85 85 260
20 32 KOPECKÝ Josef CZE 85 86 87 258
21 14 RÜCKERT Egbert GER 84 84 85 253
22 93 ŠEBEK Vladimír CZE 87 88 78 253
23 258 NEJEDLÝ Jiří CZE 83 87 82 252
24 21 CHVOJKA Jiří CZE 80 86 85 251
25 223 ŘÍHA Jan CZE 82 85 84 251
26 33 KOKEŠ Bohuslav CZE 86 83 81 250
27 50 CHROMEC Josef CZE 76 82 84 242
28 99 LEHOVEC Antonín SVK 73 84 81 238
29 60 HÁLA Jiří CZE 78 75 82 235
30 78 HAUNOLD Erich AUT 75 86 71 232
31 192 BREJCHA Ladislav CZE 79 73 75 227
32 130 ZÁHOROVSKÝ Jan CZE 68 78 79 225
33 264 ČERMÁK Václav CZE 75 66 70 211
34 15 HEINEMANN Edmund GER 33 40 32 105
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Event No. 5
Event 25m Pistol 30 Shots B: 55-64 years
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. Total

1 97 DANAJ František SVK 95 94 96 285
2 254 FIALA Vlastislav CZE 92 96 95 283
3 245 SZABO M. Károly HUN 94 92 96 282
4 172 VÁŇA Pavel CZE 91 96 95 282
5 111 PUČELÍK Václav CZE 95 94 92 281
6 257 HRUŠKA Václav CZE 93 90 97 280
7 20 HLAVÁČEK Zdeněk CZE 97 89 92 278
8 122 PACZKOWSKI Henryk POL 87 97 93 277
9 243 TÓTH KOVÁCS Imre HUN 92 90 94 276
9 246 SASS László HUN 92 90 94 276

11 9 ŠTĚRBA Jan CZE 93 90 93 276
12 98 GÁLL Igor SVK 89 94 92 275
13 72 PRŮŠA Josef CZE 91 91 92 274
14 51 POLLAK Josef CZE 91 92 91 274
15 225 STRAŽIŠAR Milan SLO 90 90 93 273
16 279 ČERNOHORSKÝ Pavel CZE 88 92 92 272
17 179 ISÁK Zdeněk CZE 90 92 90 272
18 203 ČÍŽEK Karel CZE 89 92 90 271
19 244 KULCSÁR Péter HUN 83 95 92 270
20 37 RENDL Josef CZE 89 89 92 270
21 247 OTLECZ Károly HUN 84 95 91 270
22 41 NOVOTNÝ Lubomír CZE 91 82 92 265
23 79 ADLER Anton AUT 82 88 94 264
24 226 GOLC Stanislav SLO 85 87 91 263
25 249 VARJAS József HUN 81 93 87 261
26 85 GUFLER Arno AUT 86 88 87 261
27 173 TOUCHA Václav CZE 89 85 87 261
28 269 GARBA Jaromír CZE 83 86 89 258
29 92 MARTINKA Josef CZE 80 88 88 256
30 95 ŠVARC Štefan SVK 81 89 86 256
31 80 KRASINGER Herbert AUT 83 84 88 255
32 141 DÉRI Marcel SVK 84 86 85 255
33 59 KÄSER Erich GER 83 96 75 254
34 38 KRÁSA Jaroslav CZE 79 85 84 248
35 136 BREJŠA Petr CZE 78 83 85 246
36 13 LAUBER Peter GER 91 83 72 246
37 185 KUDYN Bohumil CZE 77 85 80 242
38 153 DOSTÁL Bohumil CZE 76 69 86 231
39 16 LACHMANN Wolfgang GER 67 82 81 230
40 241 HOLLANDI Pál HUN 65 84 80 229
41 202 DIBA Zdeněk CZE 45 54 63 162
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Event No. 6
Event 25m Pistol 30 Shots C: 45-54 years
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. Total

1 76 HORVATH Helmuth AUT 96 93 97 286
2 236 NÉMETH Ferenc HUN 92 95 98 285
3 235 SZABÓ Béla HUN 94 94 96 284
3 196 PÁVIŠ Antonín CZE 94 94 96 284
5 119 KUREČKA Aleš CZE 93 95 95 283
6 45 FRAJT Luboš CZE 93 94 95 282
7 123 WIŚNIOWSKI Ryszard POL 94 94 93 281
8 96 LOHYNSKÝ Miroslav CZE 92 94 94 280
9 181 ŠIDLÁK Miroslav CZE 94 93 93 280

10 43 LACKÝ Antonín CZE 92 94 92 278
11 58 ŠIMLÍK Václav CZE 92 89 95 276
12 162 HEJNA Rudolf CZE 92 95 88 275
13 240 BÓDAI Imre HUN 90 90 93 273
14 25 JUNEK František CZE 87 95 91 273
15 113 KOLLÁR Luděk CZE 97 86 90 273
16 171 KUBAŠ Jan CZE 92 91 88 271
17 110 HANUS Pavel CZE 90 89 91 270
18 250 ALFÖLDI József HUN 84 92 92 268
19 237 HOLLÉ Zsolt HUN 89 86 90 265
20 178 ČERNÝ Petr CZE 86 94 85 265
21 129 TOMAŠKIN Pavel SVK 88 85 91 264
22 84 ZETEK Jaromír CZE 86 85 85 256
23 49 KARZEL Karel CZE 81 82 82 245
24 35 BOUDA Jaromír CZE 84 81 78 243
25 199 ŠÍCHA Libor CZE 75 73 75 223
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Event No. 7
Event 25m Pistol 30 Shots Women
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. Total

1 177 KÖNIGOVÁ Marcela CZE 98 95 97 290
2 189 KRYSTYNÍKOVÁ Hana CZE 92 96 91 279
3 242 HOLLANDI Katalin HUN 92 90 94 276
4 42 NOVOTNÁ Alžběta CZE 89 88 88 265
5 81 KRASINGER Hedwig AUT 89 83 86 258
6 11 KALINOVÁ Blanka CZE 83 89 85 257
7 239 FABÓK Júlia HUN 83 88 85 256
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Event No. 8
Event 25m Pistol A: 65 years and more
Date 20.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. Σ 1. 2. 3. Σ Total

1 44 HUBÁČ Petr CZE 95 95 97 287 98 98 98 294 581
2 65 HALDER Horst AUT 91 95 92 278 95 95 94 284 562
3 86 ŠIMŠA Oldřich CZE 90 91 94 275 85 93 91 269 544
4 31 WALICA Jan CZE 94 91 95 280 84 87 91 262 542
5 2 SEIDEL Wolfgang GER 87 89 90 266 92 87 95 274 540
6 89 MEJTSKÝ Miloslav CZE 95 93 92 280 89 89 82 260 540
7 19 BERNÁTH Milan CZE 93 95 91 279 88 90 82 260 539
8 156 GÄRTNER Václav CZE 89 90 89 268 90 81 91 262 530
9 30 SABAK Pavel CZE 94 94 92 280 73 92 84 249 529

10 195 GOLDHAMMER Jindřich CZE 90 92 91 273 89 74 88 251 524
11 278 BURIAN Vlastislav CZE 88 89 90 267 74 94 87 255 522
12 32 KOPECKÝ Josef CZE 85 86 87 258 83 87 85 255 513
13 224 IVANOVIĆ Slavko SLO 89 89 94 272 72 84 78 234 506
14 258 NEJEDLÝ Jiří CZE 83 87 82 252 86 77 86 249 501
15 78 HAUNOLD Erich AUT 75 86 71 232 87 89 88 264 496
16 163 KREJČIŘÍK Zdeněk CZE 87 88 79 254 74 73 90 237 491
17 14 RÜCKERT Egbert GER 84 84 85 253 72 84 80 236 489
18 21 CHVOJKA Jiří CZE 80 86 85 251 72 76 89 237 488
19 90 ZAUMÜLLER František AVZO 95 77 79 251 66 86 84 236 487
20 50 CHROMEC Josef CZE 76 82 84 242 81 78 82 241 483
21 33 KOKEŠ Bohuslav CZE 86 83 81 250 89 64 75 228 478
22 99 LEHOVEC Antonín SVK 73 84 81 238 74 79 85 238 476
23 83 TKADLEC Rudolf CZE 80 84 90 254 79 54 86 219 473
24 60 HÁLA Jiří CZE 78 75 82 235 82 84 62 228 463
25 131 ADLER Jaromír CZE 90 85 85 260 58 72 57 187 447
26 268 LACKÝ Zdeněk CZE 78 67 87 232 66 73 63 202 434
27 130 ZÁHOROVSKÝ Jan CZE 68 78 79 225 63 55 77 195 420
30 109 HANUS Jiří CZE 90 91 87 268 86 0 0 86 354

DNF
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Event No. 9
Event 25m Pistol B: 55-64 years
Date 20.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. Σ 1. 2. 3. Σ Total

1 254 FIALA Vlastislav CZE 92 96 95 283 94 96 93 283 566
2 172 VÁŇA Pavel CZE 91 96 95 282 88 91 95 274 556
3 179 ISÁK Zdeněk CZE 90 92 90 272 96 96 92 284 556
4 203 ČÍŽEK Karel CZE 89 92 90 271 94 93 94 281 552
5 97 DANAJ František SVK 95 94 96 285 84 87 94 265 550
6 9 ŠTĚRBA Jan CZE 93 90 93 276 91 84 93 268 544
7 72 PRŮŠA Josef CZE 91 91 92 274 92 89 89 270 544
8 246 SASS László HUN 92 90 94 276 90 94 83 267 543
9 275 MANDYS Pavel CZE 94 91 93 278 78 91 95 264 542

10 111 PUČELÍK Václav CZE 95 94 92 281 94 91 73 258 539
11 3 WEIKEL Detlef GER 91 94 92 277 78 89 92 259 536
12 243 TÓTH KOVÁCS Imre HUN 92 90 94 276 86 83 88 257 533
13 37 RENDL Josef CZE 89 89 92 270 92 74 94 260 530
14 247 OTLECZ Károly HUN 84 95 91 270 75 94 89 258 528
15 20 HLAVÁČEK Zdeněk CZE 97 89 92 278 86 85 77 248 526
16 225 STRAŽIŠAR Milan SLO 90 90 93 273 76 87 87 250 523
17 226 GOLC Stanislav SLO 85 87 91 263 79 88 91 258 521
18 92 MARTINKA Josef CZE 80 88 88 256 90 86 89 265 521
19 208 BEHRÍK Daniel SVK 85 92 91 268 84 85 82 251 519
20 85 GUFLER Arno AUT 86 88 87 261 82 87 88 257 518
21 79 ADLER Anton AUT 82 88 94 264 86 83 84 253 517
22 41 NOVOTNÝ Lubomír CZE 91 82 92 265 89 80 81 250 515
23 251 OBRCIAN Josef CZE 83 91 89 263 80 79 92 251 514
24 141 DÉRI Marcel SVK 84 86 85 255 82 89 88 259 514
25 51 POLLAK Josef CZE 91 92 91 274 76 81 81 238 512
26 269 GARBA Jaromír CZE 83 86 89 258 77 86 90 253 511
27 12 PEETZ Stephan GER 81 87 87 255 89 74 92 255 510
28 173 TOUCHA Václav CZE 89 85 87 261 82 77 84 243 504
29 80 KRASINGER Herbert AUT 83 84 88 255 74 82 91 247 502
30 200 PILÁT Josef CZE 84 89 79 252 86 82 82 250 502
31 38 KRÁSA Jaroslav CZE 79 85 84 248 88 76 88 252 500
32 245 SZABO M. Károly HUN 94 92 96 282 64 66 82 212 494
33 241 HOLLANDI Pál HUN 65 84 80 229 79 91 90 260 489
34 59 KÄSER Erich GER 83 96 75 254 72 71 91 234 488
35 95 ŠVARC Štefan SVK 81 89 86 256 72 84 74 230 486
36 13 LAUBER Peter GER 91 83 72 246 80 51 76 207 453
37 87 MUDROCH Jaroslav CZE 68 76 68 212 77 75 58 210 422
38 265 SKYBA  Karel CZE 86 84 84 254 84 0 0 84 338

DNF

39 202 DIBA Zdeněk CZE 45 54 63 162 58 54 28 140 302
40 279 ČERNOHORSKÝ Pavel CZE 88 92 92 272 0 0 0 0 272
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Event No. 10
Event 25m Pistol C: 45-54 years
Date 20.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. Σ 1. 2. 3. Σ Total

1 236 NÉMETH Ferenc HUN 92 95 98 285 93 94 94 281 566
2 45 FRAJT Luboš CZE 93 94 95 282 95 92 94 281 563
3 235 SZABÓ Béla HUN 94 94 96 284 91 94 93 278 562
4 96 LOHYNSKÝ Miroslav CZE 92 94 94 280 93 98 91 282 562
5 76 HORVATH Helmuth AUT 96 93 97 286 89 93 92 274 560
6 240 BÓDAI Imre HUN 90 90 93 273 98 94 93 285 558
7 58 ŠIMLÍK Václav CZE 92 89 95 276 96 95 91 282 558
8 196 PÁVIŠ Antonín CZE 94 94 96 284 92 87 93 272 556
9 43 LACKÝ Antonín CZE 92 94 92 278 86 94 95 275 553

10 119 KUREČKA Aleš CZE 93 95 95 283 92 85 92 269 552
11 25 JUNEK František CZE 87 95 91 273 89 95 86 270 543
12 171 KUBAŠ Jan CZE 92 91 88 271 86 91 94 271 542
13 110 HANUS Pavel CZE 90 89 91 270 87 89 93 269 539
14 181 ŠIDLÁK Miroslav CZE 94 93 93 280 88 81 90 259 539
15 267 REMIÁŠ Rostislav CZE 88 93 90 271 86 89 92 267 538
16 34 KOŘÍNEK Václav CZE 89 85 84 258 94 86 91 271 529
17 250 ALFÖLDI József HUN 84 92 92 268 91 88 74 253 521
18 178 ČERNÝ Petr CZE 86 94 85 265 84 80 83 247 512
19 49 KARZEL Karel CZE 81 82 82 245 91 86 89 266 511
20 237 HOLLÉ Zsolt HUN 89 86 90 265 83 80 83 246 511
21 199 ŠÍCHA Libor CZE 75 73 75 223 86 86 87 259 482
22 35 BOUDA Jaromír CZE 84 81 78 243 80 74 78 232 475
23 168 TYRAJ Petr CZE 53 69 69 191 75 74 64 213 404
24 88 CIMBŮREK Josef CZE 50 74 66 190 65 69 72 206 396
25 162 HEJNA Rudolf CZE 92 95 88 275 0 0 0 0 275
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Event No. 11
Event 25m Pistol Women
Date 20.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. Σ 1. 2. 3. Σ Total

1 177 KÖNIGOVÁ Marcela CZE 98 95 97 290 85 92 95 272 562
2 189 KRYSTYNÍKOVÁ Hana CZE 92 96 91 279 89 92 94 275 554
3 103 JANEČKOVÁ Jana CZE 89 89 91 269 89 90 86 265 534
4 201 PILÁTOVÁ Ludmila CZE 87 91 88 266 90 78 88 256 522
5 242 HOLLANDI Katalin HUN 92 90 94 276 75 77 74 226 502
6 239 FABÓK Júlia HUN 83 88 85 256 81 85 73 239 495
7 81 KRASINGER Hedwig AUT 89 83 86 258 65 78 87 230 488
8 11 KALINOVÁ Blanka CZE 83 89 85 257 80 82 69 231 488
9 169 ONDRAŠINOVÁ Hana CZE 66 82 82 230 74 74 74 222 452

10 140 CESTROVÁ Zora SVK 75 82 78 235 62 57 70 189 424
11 42 NOVOTNÁ Alžběta CZE 89 88 88 265 67 0 0 67 332

DNF
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Event No. 12
Event 10m Air Rifle A: 65 years and more
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. Total

1 157 DEVAUD André SUI 96 95 95 91 377
2 148 BOROWICZKA Helga AUT 91 95 93 94 373
3 262 ANKENBRAND Theo GER 96 97 92 88 373
4 272 HERDEL Peter GER 93 95 91 93 372
5 211 KNÖGLER Anton AUT 88 96 91 92 367
6 56 RONACHER Walter AUT 88 93 92 93 366
7 214 JERAM Josip SLO 89 92 92 93 366
8 82 RANZINGER Werner AUT 86 89 91 94 360
9 117 RAINER Helmut AUT 82 86 90 91 349

10 57 BAUER Franz AUT 75 71 81 78 305
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Event No. 13
Event 10m Air Rifle B: 55-64 years
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. Total

1 128 POLÁK Josef CZE 99 96 99 98 392
2 55 STADLER Ludwig AUT 95 97 97 97 386
3 106 DREER Wolfgang AUT 95 97 96 95 383
4 105 SCHULLER Gerhard GER 93 97 96 94 380
5 53 HIRSCHER Günther AUT 90 96 98 95 379
6 28 EDER Josef AUT 94 95 96 94 379
7 100 BRENDLE Josef LIE 95 95 94 94 378
8 29 SAUTNER Konrad AUT 93 94 94 96 377
9 116 PRESSL Rudolf AUT 93 95 97 91 376

10 107 VANICEK Klaus AUT 87 93 93 98 371
11 146 NEUMANN-KRUMBHOLZ Christian AUT 93 95 90 92 370
12 52 RESCHREITER Josef AUT 94 91 93 91 369
13 101 ANDREOLI Bruno LIE 88 88 95 97 368
14 94 KLIMÁNEK Miroslav CZE 92 92 90 94 368
15 273 MÁTRAI István HUN 92 91 93 90 366
16 118 SCHACHNER Friedrich AUT 92 88 91 91 362
17 207 MELE Vesna SLO 88 91 91 88 358
18 115 SCHACHNER Irmgard AUT 90 93 87 87 357
19 8 ŠŤASTNÝ Zdeněk CZE 89 86 89 92 356
20 64 VILKUS Jan CZE 83 82 87 86 338
21 104 BEDNAŘÍK Pavel CZE 84 78 87 83 332
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Event No. 14
Event 10m Air Rifle C: 45-54 years
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. Total

1 6 MATERNA Jiří CZE 98 96 95 98 387
2 144 FINK Alois AUT 94 97 96 98 385
3 149 SCHMIDT Thomas AUT 99 94 95 97 385
4 145 BOSAK Gerhard AUT 94 95 94 98 381
5 147 LIPTÁK Jaroslav AUT 92 94 94 94 374
6 114 GEBAUER Vilém CZE 96 93 93 92 374
7 135 FUCHS Elisabeth AUT 92 95 90 96 373
8 150 SCHATOR Wolfgang AUT 95 93 90 94 372
9 108 VANICEK Regina AUT 93 92 95 92 372

10 174 DOČEKAL Stanislav CZE 92 89 94 93 368
11 161 VIDECKÝ Jan CZE 92 91 94 91 368
12 134 WEDENIG Theodor AUT 89 93 91 92 365
13 222 BŘEZINA Jindřich CZE 91 92 90 91 364
14 154 HETZEL Monika AUT 89 91 87 85 352
15 143 GANGL Josef AUT 86 88 89 86 349
16 70 KUČERA Zdeněk CZE 91 86 84 85 346
17 276 JERMANN Miklós HUN 87 84 88 85 344
18 102 JANEČEK Jiří CZE 88 86 84 85 343
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Event No. 15
Event 50m Rifle Prone A: 65 years and more
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Total

1 157 DEVAUD André SUI 95 99 100 98 100 99 591
2 139 KOCOUREK František CZE 96 99 98 100 99 99 591
3 68 BARBUŠ Dušan SVK 97 98 97 97 98 97 584
4 262 ANKENBRAND Theo GER 96 98 98 96 98 96 582
5 271 JEŘÁBEK Zdeněk CZE 97 98 97 93 97 97 579
6 186 PAVLÍČEK Jindřich CZE 95 97 96 97 96 97 578
7 180 KOŽURIK Miloslav CZE 96 94 96 100 97 95 578
8 75 SCHWARZ Antonín CZE 94 96 94 96 98 95 573
9 151 TEREM Milan SVK 95 95 95 96 94 94 569

10 211 KNÖGLER Anton AUT 93 94 95 92 94 96 564
11 272 HERDEL Peter GER 94 94 91 96 93 96 564
12 229 KRANICH Jaroslav CZE 94 91 96 96 92 94 563
13 62 ALBRECHT Milan CZE 93 94 92 94 95 94 562

-4p (6.11.7.11)

14 67 KRCHŇÁK Karel CZE 94 96 93 93 92 93 561
15 57 BAUER Franz AUT 92 95 94 98 92 90 561
16 56 RONACHER Walter AUT 95 95 92 88 94 92 556
17 187 BINAR Radomír CZE 88 94 92 93 94 91 552
18 39 HUYLEBROECK Willy BEL 93 93 89 90 91 89 545
19 10 FRÝDA Jaroslav CZE 90 95 91 89 88 87 540
20 277 KONARSKI Jan CZE 91 91 93 85 87 86 533
21 223 ŘÍHA Jan CZE 90 89 90 87 83 88 527
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Event No. 16
Event 50m Rifle Prone B: 55-64 years
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Total
1 158 WOHNLICH Dominique SUI 99 99 99 100 99 99 595
2 259 TAUBER Alfred AUT 97 100 99 100 99 99 594
3 105 SCHULLER Gerhard GER 97 100 100 99 99 98 593
4 126 HABERL Josef GER 97 99 100 99 98 99 592
5 94 KLIMÁNEK Miroslav CZE 97 100 99 96 99 100 591
6 204 POLTERMANN Norbert GER 94 97 97 99 100 99 586
7 132 ŠENKAPOUL Vladimír CZE 100 96 98 96 98 97 585
8 54 SCHÄFER Karl AUT 96 99 98 96 97 98 584
9 274 MARCINKA Juraj SVK 98 97 97 98 96 98 584

10 205 BAUMGART Horst GER 96 93 97 98 98 100 582
11 273 MÁTRAI István HUN 95 99 97 96 95 100 582
12 248 GARTAI Imre HUN 96 96 97 98 99 96 582
13 28 EDER Josef AUT 96 98 97 96 98 96 581
14 53 HIRSCHER Günther AUT 94 97 97 98 97 97 580
15 55 STADLER Ludwig AUT 98 98 97 98 94 95 580
16 64 VILKUS Jan CZE 93 97 99 97 97 96 579
17 52 RESCHREITER Josef AUT 97 97 98 99 94 94 579
18 261 KÝČEK Miroslav CZE 96 94 94 97 97 99 577
19 175 LILAND Sigurd NOR 93 97 98 95 97 97 577
20 207 MELE Vesna SLO 93 95 98 98 96 96 576
21 182 FIŠERA Jiří CZE 96 96 95 93 97 98 575
22 106 DREER Wolfgang AUT 98 95 95 94 95 98 575
23 24 HOUŽVIČKA Alois CZE 94 97 96 96 99 93 575
24 128 POLÁK Josef CZE 99 93 99 94 94 95 574
25 164 PTÁČEK Vladimír CZE 98 96 96 94 93 96 573
26 7 RYBÁR Peter SVK 95 94 95 98 95 95 572
27 213 KREJČÍ Zdeněk CZE 94 95 97 93 97 94 570
28 165 LUDVÍK Ladislav CZE 94 96 91 94 96 98 569
29 146 NEUMANN-KRUMBHOLZ Christian AUT 90 96 97 94 96 96 569
30 8 ŠŤASTNÝ Zdeněk CZE 96 97 92 95 93 96 569
31 188 KAUFNER Jan CZE 97 93 93 93 99 94 569
32 116 PRESSL Rudolf AUT 98 92 99 91 95 94 569
33 153 DOSTÁL Bohumil CZE 94 94 95 92 94 97 566
34 29 SAUTNER Konrad AUT 95 93 95 96 90 93 562
35 212 FOJTÍK Vladimír CZE 92 92 95 96 89 96 560
36 46 KOŠŤÁK František CZE 92 91 95 93 96 92 559
37 218 KUBÍK Josef CZE 94 95 92 94 89 92 556
38 133 BOČAN Milan CZE 91 90 92 94 90 96 553
39 121 PACZKOWSKI Stanisław POL 94 90 92 91 88 92 547
40 48 DOLEŽAL Bohumír CZE 93 91 88 90 92 88 542
41 142 VÍDEŇSKÝ Miroslav CZE 91 89 90 93 87 90 540
42 115 SCHACHNER Irmgard AUT 88 89 88 92 86 96 539
43 104 BEDNAŘÍK Pavel CZE 89 91 88 88 90 85 531
44 118 SCHACHNER Friedrich AUT 92 87 89 92 84 85 529
45 249 VARJAS József HUN 86 88 79 84 85 79 501
46 125 JAREK Stanisław POL 82 82 88 79 84 77 492
0 61 HRBÁČ Josef CZE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DNF
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Event No. 17
Event 50m Rifle Prone C: 45-54 years
Date 19.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Total

1 144 FINK Alois AUT 99 100 100 100 98 99 596
2 26 BEČVÁŘ Václav CZE 99 99 100 99 99 99 595
3 206 TKADLEC Miroslav CZE 97 98 98 100 99 100 592
4 23 VARGA Miroslav CZE 98 99 98 99 98 100 592
5 161 VIDECKÝ Jan CZE 98 99 98 100 100 96 591
6 6 MATERNA Jiří CZE 99 98 97 97 100 99 590
7 260 BAKEŠ Milan CZE 98 100 98 96 99 99 590
8 69 STRÁNSKÝ Milan CZE 96 96 98 99 97 99 585
9 250 ALFÖLDI József HUN 99 96 97 97 97 98 584

10 134 WEDENIG Theodor AUT 97 97 98 97 98 97 584
11 73 VONDRÁČEK Daniel CZE 95 95 98 99 97 99 583
12 183 VOJÁČEK Zdeněk CZE 100 96 96 97 97 97 583
13 222 BŘEZINA Jindřich CZE 95 98 98 96 97 97 581
14 145 BOSAK Gerhard AUT 96 96 97 97 95 98 579
15 47 TRÁVNÍČEK Jiří CZE 96 96 96 98 98 95 579
16 147 LIPTÁK Jaroslav AUT 92 97 100 95 97 96 577
17 114 GEBAUER Vilém CZE 94 94 94 98 97 97 574
18 160 VTELENSKÝ Zdeněk CZE 96 93 95 96 96 97 573
19 174 DOČEKAL Stanislav CZE 94 98 94 94 96 96 572
20 63 ROMAN Vladimír CZE 96 95 94 96 96 95 572
21 102 JANEČEK Jiří CZE 94 99 97 94 95 93 572
22 71 KUČEROVÁ Miroslava CZE 97 96 93 97 92 95 570
23 263 MEDLA Jiří CZE 92 94 97 97 95 92 567
24 155 RAMBOUSEK Pavel CZE 95 96 96 93 93 93 566
25 135 FUCHS Elisabeth AUT 93 92 95 96 92 95 563
26 252 NÁDENÍK Petr CZE 93 94 90 95 94 95 561
27 152 DUFEK Josef CZE 90 89 94 95 95 93 556
28 74 BEČKA Jiří CZE 92 90 90 94 95 94 555
29 184 VOJÁČKOVÁ Miloslava CZE 94 93 89 92 92 90 550
30 124 STARZYŃSKI Roland POL 89 88 95 90 94 91 547
31 220 DOLEŽAL Milan CZE 95 90 95 90 80 91 541
32 70 KUČERA Zdeněk CZE 88 85 94 93 87 92 539
33 221 NOVOTNÝ Jiří CZE 79 63 77 71 79 81 450
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Event No. 18
Event 50m Rifle 3 Positions A: 65 years and more
Date 20.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. Σ 1. 2. Σ 1. 2. Σ Total

1 157 DEVAUD André SUI 97 100 197 89 90 179 96 93 189 565
2 68 BARBUŠ Dušan SVK 93 93 186 85 91 176 88 93 181 543
3 56 RONACHER Walter AUT 94 95 189 80 96 176 87 89 176 541
4 272 HERDEL Peter GER 99 95 194 84 86 170 87 85 172 536
5 186 PAVLÍČEK Jindřich CZE 96 98 194 82 79 161 87 93 180 535
6 262 ANKENBRAND Theo GER 99 96 195 77 81 158 87 90 177 530
7 211 KNÖGLER Anton AUT 96 95 191 85 75 160 81 84 165 516
8 57 BAUER Franz AUT 91 91 182 64 69 133 81 76 157 472
9 139 KOCOUREK František CZE 96 98 194 62 79 141 0 0 0 335

DNF
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Event No. 19
Event 50m Rifle 3 Positions B: 55-64 years
Date 20.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. Σ 1. 2. Σ 1. 2. Σ Total

1 126 HABERL Josef GER 100 99 199 86 91 177 95 95 190 566
-2p (6.11.7.2.1)

2 105 SCHULLER Gerhard GER 98 100 198 91 92 183 93 89 182 563
3 274 MARCINKA Juraj SVK 98 97 195 86 86 172 94 96 190 557
4 128 POLÁK Josef CZE 97 95 192 90 85 175 94 94 188 555
5 94 KLIMÁNEK Miroslav CZE 99 98 197 84 83 167 92 96 188 552
6 132 ŠENKAPOUL Vladimír CZE 98 97 195 85 88 173 95 87 182 550
7 55 STADLER Ludwig AUT 97 96 193 89 92 181 90 86 176 550
8 116 PRESSL Rudolf AUT 97 95 192 86 88 174 88 92 180 546
9 207 MELE Vesna SLO 98 99 197 85 89 174 88 87 175 546

10 54 SCHÄFER Karl AUT 95 97 192 89 86 175 90 87 177 544
11 273 MÁTRAI István HUN 94 98 192 84 79 163 93 91 184 539
12 53 HIRSCHER Günther AUT 93 95 188 85 83 168 92 88 180 536
13 52 RESCHREITER Josef AUT 97 98 195 80 87 167 89 84 173 535
14 175 LILAND Sigurd NOR 94 95 189 79 81 160 89 96 185 534
15 165 LUDVÍK Ladislav CZE 91 95 186 77 79 156 92 89 181 523
16 64 VILKUS Jan CZE 97 96 193 79 71 150 92 88 180 523
17 8 ŠŤASTNÝ Zdeněk CZE 94 95 189 84 78 162 83 86 169 520
18 118 SCHACHNER Friedrich AUT 92 84 176 78 75 153 86 80 166 495
19 115 SCHACHNER Irmgard AUT 90 97 187 68 64 132 80 78 158 477
20 249 VARJAS József HUN 84 88 172 38 48 86 54 59 113 371
21 28 EDER Josef AUT 98 98 196 90 89 179 0 0 0 375

DNF

22 29 SAUTNER Konrad AUT 95 95 190 86 78 164 0 0 0 354
DNF
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Event No. 20
Event 50m Rifle 3 Positions C: 45-54 years
Date 20.6.2010

Rank No. Name State 1. 2. Σ 1. 2. Σ 1. 2. Σ Total

1 144 FINK Alois AUT 98 99 197 91 94 185 97 97 194 576
2 6 MATERNA Jiří CZE 97 100 197 93 93 186 97 96 193 576
3 145 BOSAK Gerhard AUT 99 97 196 94 93 187 88 87 175 558
4 134 WEDENIG Theodor AUT 97 95 192 92 86 178 92 93 185 555
5 147 LIPTÁK Jaroslav AUT 96 97 193 91 86 177 93 92 185 555
6 252 NÁDENÍK Petr CZE 95 94 189 79 90 169 95 90 185 543
7 174 DOČEKAL Stanislav CZE 93 98 191 84 82 166 92 91 183 540
8 222 BŘEZINA Jindřich CZE 96 98 194 89 75 164 89 90 179 537
9 114 GEBAUER Vilém CZE 91 91 182 85 78 163 95 91 186 531

10 102 JANEČEK Jiří CZE 97 98 195 81 76 157 84 88 172 524
11 183 VOJÁČEK Zdeněk CZE 96 98 194 78 73 151 81 90 171 516
12 70 KUČERA Zdeněk CZE 93 95 188 75 49 124 86 88 174 486

- 2 p. (6.11.7.2)

INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP OF VETERANS 

Program

SCOPI software



Event No. 21
Event 10m Air Rifle Item Competition 3×10
Date 18.-20.6.2010

Rank No. Name N.Y. State 1. 2. 3. SUM
1 100 BRENDLE Josef 1949 LIE 99 98 98 295
2 29 KONRAD  SAUTNER 1951 AUT 98 98 96 292
3 101 ANDREOLI Bruno 1952 LIE 98 96 96 290
4 28 EDER Josef 1953 AUT 97 96 96 289

116 PRESSL Rudolf 1953 AUT 98 97 94 289
6 214 JERAM JOSIP 1942 SLO 98 95 93 286
7 174 DOČEKAL Stanislav 1963 CZE 96 94 94 284

274 MARCINKA Juraj 1954 SVK 96 94 94 284
9 118 SCHACHNER Friedrich 1949 AUT 96 93 93 282

252 NÁDENÍK Petr 1963 CZE 95 94 93 282
11 8 ŠŤASTNÝ Zdeněk 1948 CZE 95 94 91 280
12 94 KLIMÁNEK Miroslav 1952 CZE 94 92 91 277
13 115 SCHACHNER Irmgard 1953 AUT 91 91 90 272
14 70 KUČERA Zdeněk 1961 CZE 92 89 88 269
15 68 BARBUŠ Dušan 1944 SVK 87 85 83 255
16 117 RAINER Helmut 1942 AUT 85 84 84 253

276 JERMANN Miklós 1965 HUN 88 84 81 253
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Event No. 22
Event 10m Air Pistol Item Competition 3×10
Date 18.-20.6.2010

Rank No. Name N.Y. State 1. 2. 3. SUM
1 231 BRUNŠEK Andrej 1962 SLO 98 98 96 292
2 233 SIMONIČ Boštjan 1965 SLO 97 97 96 290
3 235 SZABÓ BÉLA 1962 HUN 97 96 96 289
4 97 DANAJ František 1951 SVK 97 96 95 288
5 98 GÁL Igor 1946 SVK 97 95 94 286
6 76 HORVATH Helmuth 1957 AUT 97 94 94 285
7 232 IVANC Franci 1962 SLO 97 93 93 283
8 19 BERNÁTH Milan 1935 CZE 95 94 92 281
9 234 SIMONIČ Simon 1964 SLO 95 93 93 281

10 20 HLAVÁČEK Zdeněk 1954 CZE 93 92 92 277
11 9 ŠTĚRBA Jan 1954 CZE 94 92 90 276

59 KÁSER Erich 1951 SRN 93 92 91 276
13 21 CHVOJKA JIří 1940 CZE 92 92 91 275

58 ŠIMLÍK Václav 1956 CZE 96 90 89 275
95 ŠVARC ŠTEFAN 1949 SVK 92 92 91 275

199 ŠÍCHA Libor 1963 CZE 93 92 90 275
17 79 ADLER Anton 1953 AUT 93 92 88 273
18 129 TOMAŠKIN Pavel 1960 SVK 91 90 89 270

136 BREJŠA Petr 1955 CZE 92 90 88 270
20 38 KRÁSA Jaroslav Ing 1955 CZE 91 91 86 268

131 ADLER Jaromír 1940 CZE 90 89 89 268
22 80 KRASINGER Herbert 1949 AUT 91 88 88 267
23 166 KRATOCHVÍL Milan 1949 CZE 89 88 88 265
24 196 PÁVIŠ Antonín 1956 CZE 91 87 87 265
25 208 BEHRÍK Daniel 1948 SVK 90 89 85 264
26 200 PILÁT Josef 1955 CZE 93 86 84 263
27 195 GOLDHAMMER Jindřich 1935 CZE 89 87 86 262
28 207 MELE VESNA 1951 SLO 87 87 87 261
29 81 KRASINGER Hedwig 1946 AUT 88 86 83 257
30 201 PILÁTOVÁ Ludmila 1956 CZE 86 86 84 256
31 32 KOPECKÝ JOSEF 1937 CZE 86 85 84 255
32 33 KOKEŠ BOHUSLAV 1928 CZE 80 77 75 232
33 35 BOUDA JAROMÍR 1958 CZE 82 72 68 222
34 77 SCHMID Elisabeth 1963 AUT 70 63 62 195
35 78 HAUNOLD Erich 1942 AUT 88 78 0 166
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